1
HMICTM Silicon PIN Diode SP4T Switch
50 MHz - 20 GHz
 Rev. V4
MASW-004103-1365
•  North America  Tel: 800.366.2266   •  Europe  Tel: +353.21.244.6400
•  India  Tel: +91.80.43537383            •  China  Tel: +86.21.2407.1588
    Visit www.macomtech.com for additional data sheets and product information.

2. The exposed pad centered on the chip bottom must be
connected to RF and DC ground.
Ordering Information 2
Pin  Function
J1 RFC
J2 RF1
J3 RF2
J5 RF4
J4 RF3
J1
J2 J5
J3 J4
Functional Schematic
1. Power Handling Testing performed @ 2GHz
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
MASW-004103-13650G 50 piece gel pack
MASW-004103-13655P 500 piece reel
MASW-004103-13650P 3000 piece reel
MASW-004103-001SMB Sample Test Board
2
HMICTM Silicon PIN Diode SP4T Switch
50 MHz - 20 GHz